

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 293 of 2025****SMT. KASHISH KUKREJA *versus* SAGAR MULCHAND KUKREJA****Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| 25/08/2025 | <p>Mr. Vivek Bhakta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard on admission as well as on I.A. No. 01/2025, which is an application for grant of stay.</p> <p>This appeal is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent on payment of P.F. as per rules.</p> <p>Call for the record.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, parties shall be governed by the statutory provisions of Section 15 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A. No. 1/2025 stands disposed of.</p> <div><div>Sd/-<br/><br/><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b><br/>Judge</div><div>Sd/-<br/><br/><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/>Judge</div></div> |
| AMIT PATEL |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |