



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 293 of 2025

SMT. KASHISH KUKREJA *versus* SAGAR MULCHAND KUKREJA

Order Sheet

06/01/2026	Mr. Vivek Bhakta, Advocate for the Appellant. None for the Respondent though notice served. Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent by ordinary as well as speed post on his correct address, on payment of process fee as per rules. Six weeks' time is granted to counsel for the appellant to file proper paper-book in accordance with the High Court Rules. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	