



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 293 of 2025

SMT. KASHISH KUKREJA *versus* SAGAR MULCHAND KUKREJA

Order Sheet

22/04/2026 Chandrakant	Mr. Vivek Bhakta, Counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Sakshi Kukreja, Counsel for the Respondent. Counsel appearing for the Appellant submits that today itself he has moved an application, in order to remove the default, as pointed out by the Registry. Registry to verify and proceed further, while listing the matter in the next week. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge -Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
---	--