

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 293 of 2025****SMT. KASHISH KUKREJA *versus* SAGAR MULCHAND KUKREJA****Order Sheet**

06/05/2026	Shri Vivek Bhakta, Counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Surbhi Yadav, Counsel for the Respondent. Heard on I.A. No. 02/2026, an application for condonation of delay in filing the paper book. On due consideration, the application is allowed and the delay in filing paper book is condoned. Accordingly, I.A. No. 02 /2026 stands disposed of. At this stage, counsel appearing for the parties submit that there is a possibility of compromise between the parties and prays for referring of this matter before the mediation center for amicable settlement between the parties. As prayed by them, post this matter before the mediation center on 15th May, 2026 for amicable
-------------------	--

santosh	settlement between the parties, if possible. On the said date, both the parties shall remain present before the Mediation Center. <table><tr><td data-bbox="502 459 837 638"> Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge </td><td data-bbox="837 459 1417 638"> Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge </td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge		